## PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

No:-A-10011/2/2019-PPC

## OFFICE ORDER NO. 75 /2019-PPC

In view of the ongoing austerity measures at Prasar Bharati, the following instructions are issued for compliance.

Transport Wing of DG (News) All India Radio will opt a single window system to provide the unified transport services to the following offices:

- a) NSD:AIR, New Delhi
- b) SD:AIR, New Delhi (including CBS:AIR)
- c) ESD:AIR, New Delhi
- d) Central Archives, Akashwani Bhawan
- 2. These instructions will take effect from 01.04.2019 and the arrangement would be reviewed after formulation of final policy regarding unified transport services by Prasar Bharati.
- 3. This issues with the approval of CEO: Prasar Bharati.

(RAJAN BHASIN) DY. DIRECTOR (PERS)

Dated:12.03.2019

To,

- 1. DG (News), NSD:AIR, New Delhi.
- 2. Director (Admn.), NSD:AIR, New Delhi.
- 3. DDG, Central Archives, New Delhi.
- 4. Sr. A.O. SD: AIR, New Delhi.
- 5. A.O. ESD:AIR, New Delhi
- 6. Sh. K.C. Sinha, AD(P), CBS:AIR, New Delhi
- 7. DDG(Tech) with the request to get the order uploaded on website.
  - 8. Office orders folder.
  - 9. Hindi Unit for hindi version.